Court is inclined to allow the applications on certain conditions.  Hence,

following order :-

ORDER

(i) Civil  Application No.  10071 of  2023,  Civil  Application
No. 10072 of 2023, Civil Application No. 10073 of 2023 and

Civil Application No. 10097 of 2023 are allowed to subject to
costs  of  Rs.5500/-  (Rupees  Five  Thousand  Five  Hundred)
each,  to  be  deposited  in  the  office  of  High  Court  Legal
Services  Sub-Committee,  Aurangabad,  within  four  weeks
from today.

(ii) Civil Application No.10099 of 2023 is allowed subject to
costs of Rs.2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred) to
be deposited in the office of High Court Legal Services Sub-
Committee, Aurangabad, within four weeks from today.

(iii) Civil  Application No.  10092 of  2023,  Civil  Application
No. 10095 of 2023 and Civil Application No. 10098 of 2023
are  allowed  subject  to  costs  of  Rs.1500/-  (Rupees  One
Thousand Five Hundred) each, to be deposited in the office of
High  Court  Legal  Services  Sub-Committee,  Aurangabad,
within four weeks from today.

(iv) The applicants shall not be entitled to receive interest
for  the  delayed  period  on  the  enhanced  amount  of
compensation  in  case  the  appeals  are  allowed  and  the